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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club  91 Ebohon, Zabel 43.15 644.99
Hillingdon Swimming Club  92 Stone, Isabelle 45.45 546.79
Hillingdon Swimming Club  93 Kohli, Diya 45.84 447.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  94 Van Zyl, Amae 46.42 345.96
Hillingdon Swimming Club  95 Mohamedali, Zahra 47.49 251.65
Enfield Swim Squad  96 Young, Alexa 48.71 1NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  97 Nanassy, Melinda 50.36  51.49
Hillingdon Swimming Club  98 McMullan, Lauren 50.71  54.72
Romford Town Swimming Club  99 Frost, Elizabeth 51.49  53.62
Romford Town Swimming Club  910 Eguakhide, Ruthie 53.49  1:00.12
Hillingdon Swimming Club  911 Spender, Ava 54.53  54.29
Hillingdon Swimming Club  912 Harrison, Brooke 54.58  59.83
Hillingdon Swimming Club  913 Gallagher, Ellie 56.07  59.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  914 Bartlett, Abigail 58.97  59.28
Hillingdon Swimming Club  915 Teeton, Emily 59.56  59.86
Hillingdon Swimming Club  916 Mellett, Chloe 1:03.13  58.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  917 Godfrey, Julia 1:18.52  1:05.01

 
Event 1  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 101 O'Connor, Lexie 39.18 639.79
Romford Town Swimming Club 102 Kilby, Ella 39.23 538.97
Epping Forest Dsc 103 Salu, Pelumi 41.13 440.91
Hillingdon Swimming Club 104 Shackell, Maya 42.66 343.44
Epping Forest Dsc 105 Swanepoel, Eliza 43.14 241.60
Enfield Swim Squad 106 Tyner, Jessica 43.35 146.05
Hillingdon Swimming Club 107 Roglic, Iona 43.41  42.48
Epping Forest Dsc 108 Greatbatch, Ella 43.72  45.00
Epping Forest Dsc 109 Revoir, Poppy M 43.94  46.65
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1010 Laxton, Ellida 51.31  55.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1011 Stanley, Livinia 52.25  55.54
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1012 Jobanputra, Anya 54.77  55.59
Enfield Swim Squad 1013 White, Katie 59.68  1:04.74
Enfield Swim Squad 1014 Unsworth, Maisy 1:00.58  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1015 Dickens, Isabelle 1:01.72  1:03.79
Enfield Swim Squad 1016 Korallo-Forman, Olivia 1:03.28  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1017 Kamara, Fudiatu 1:03.51  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1018 Sowah, Rita 1:10.18  NT
Broomfield Park 10--- Webber, Tabitha DQ  55.00

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water
 
Event 1  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 111 Rooney, Tierney 36.24 636.40
Enfield Swim Squad 112 Couzens, Ella 37.89 538.94
Enfield Swim Squad 113 Lead, Elizabeth 38.55 449.10
Romford Town Swimming Club 114 McSheffrey, Codie 39.22 340.36
Hillingdon Swimming Club 115 Mason, Mica 44.03 241.92
Romford Town Swimming Club 116 Giles, Alexandra 44.20 142.38
Hillingdon Swimming Club 117 De Jager, Tara 45.24  43.04
Enfield Swim Squad 118 Cornish, Katie 45.84  45.97
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 1  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 119 Vassileva, Michelle 46.05  46.95
Broomfield Park 1110 Newstead-Smith, Natasha 46.30  45.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1111 Papaleontiou, Martha 46.49  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1112 Da Silva Jansone, Julie 47.61  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1113 Procter, Sita 49.22  51.33
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1114 Morrissey, Ellie 50.05  49.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1115 Wilson, Hannah 50.82  59.16
Broomfield Park 1116 Campbell, Rebecca 52.92  50.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1117 Miller, Holly 53.74  55.44
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1118 Whittaker, Orla 54.12  56.29
Romford Town Swimming Club 1119 Taggart, Bessie 56.64  1:05.84

 
Event 1  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 121 Richards, Abbie 36.88 637.84
Romford Town Swimming Club 122 Day, Charlotte 37.69 541.73
Romford Town Swimming Club 123 Humphrey, Olivia 38.22 439.59
Hillingdon Swimming Club 124 Struc, Cassandra 38.54 343.85
Enfield Swim Squad 125 Tyner, Daniella 39.42 239.93
Enfield Swim Squad 126 Wong, Kaye 39.59 139.94
Hillingdon Swimming Club 127 Sautschak, Emma 39.60  38.47
Hillingdon Swimming Club 128 Shute, Niamh 40.34  47.52
Broomfield Park 129 Patel, Amisha 41.64  43.48
Romford Town Swimming Club 1210 Dennis, Amaya - Rose 41.76  47.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1211 Gummer, Grace 42.48  44.03
Enfield Swim Squad 1212 Bransby, Kaitlin 43.96  49.16
Romford Town Swimming Club 1213 Vassileva, Nicole 44.37  44.88
Epping Forest Dsc 1214 Sek, Georgina 44.47  48.98
Romford Town Swimming Club 1215 Kennedy, Constance 45.25  47.17
Romford Town Swimming Club 1216 Santos Heelan, Donna 47.69  1:15.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1217 Galvin, Niamh 48.19  46.24
Enfield Swim Squad 1218 Dionissiou, Emma 48.42  NT
Broomfield Park 1219 Taylor-Platt, Myla 48.95  50.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1220 Marie-Joseph, Maya 49.22  49.37

 
Event 1  Girls 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 131 Byrne, Melissa 32.75 633.86
Enfield Swim Squad 132 Clarke, Rebecca 34.84 534.60
Enfield Swim Squad 13*3 Ciszewski, Victoria 35.24 3 . 5035.46
Enfield Swim Squad 13*3 Dring, Tara 35.24 3 . 5034.84
Broomfield Park 135 Farrant, Sally 35.71 236.71
Enfield Swim Squad 136 Dziura, Suzanna 35.95 140.25
Enfield Swim Squad 137 Farthing, Megan 36.80  39.10
Epping Forest Dsc 138 Georgieva, Victoria 37.25  37.00
Broomfield Park 139 Webber, Phoebe 37.69  37.04
Enfield Swim Squad 1310 Yildiz, Ecem 47.69  48.55
Romford Town Swimming Club 1311 Banga, Jasmine 48.90  51.78

 
Event 1  Girls 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 141 Daboh, Isha 35.94 636.38
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 1  Girls 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 142 Mehmet-Ali, Laila J 37.99 538.11
Enfield Swim Squad 14--- Baxter, Ellisia X30.49  31.27

 
Event 2  Boys 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club  91 Beran, Crosby 48.07 647.52
Enfield Swim Squad  92 Berat, Ardior 49.08 5NT
Enfield Swim Squad  93 Austick, Kieran 49.67 452.65
Hillingdon Swimming Club  94 Chirita, Joshua 50.53 355.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  95 Anins, Anrijs 51.33 250.00
Enfield Swim Squad  96 Messaili, Adam 53.63 155.40
Hillingdon Swimming Club  97 Cader, Cullum 56.06  1:05.90
Enfield Swim Squad  98 Keeling, Ryan 56.14  57.47
Broomfield Park  99 Ciemniewski, Maximilian 57.29  NT
Enfield Swim Squad  910 Morgan, Malakai 1:00.13  58.62
Hillingdon Swimming Club  911 Kustrin, Benjamin 1:02.82  55.53
Hillingdon Swimming Club  9--- Khanna, Rishaan DQ  58.01

8.2 Arms not brought forward together
 
Event 2  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 101 Singer, Joshua 38.59 640.12
Hillingdon Swimming Club 102 Treanor, Liam 38.84 539.07
Hillingdon Swimming Club 103 Kopczyk, Max 47.11 443.74
Romford Town Swimming Club 104 Smith, Oliver 47.33 346.32
Enfield Swim Squad 105 McCoole, James 48.23 250.11
Hillingdon Swimming Club 106 Bowley, Harry 49.25 149.30
Hillingdon Swimming Club 107 Chana, Dhan 50.25  50.44
Enfield Swim Squad 108 Spratling, Harry 52.01  56.51
Enfield Swim Squad 109 Mrotzek, Aidan 52.13  NT
Romford Town Swimming Club 1010 Jarrett, Conor 55.48  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1011 Harvey-Nguyen, Zac 55.72  57.82
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1012 Kapoor, Krish 1:02.33  1:07.67

 
Event 2  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 111 Jarrett, Lewis 38.27 637.49
Epping Forest Dsc 112 Foo-Turk, Cem 40.47 545.31
Epping Forest Dsc 113 Brine, Sol 41.60 447.50
Romford Town Swimming Club 114 James, Luke 45.09 352.16
Enfield Swim Squad 115 Yildiz, Jaleel 46.18 245.32
Enfield Swim Squad 116 Flannagan, Jake 47.73 151.73
Hillingdon Swimming Club 117 Rayment, Adam 48.42  54.22
Enfield Swim Squad 118 Basantes-Campos, Freddie 48.90  49.37
Romford Town Swimming Club 119 Fulton, Enzo 50.40  54.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1110 Evans, Max 51.45  51.38
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1111 Dubey, Akash 51.71  50.57
Enfield Swim Squad 1112 Morgan, Ethan 51.80  1:00.42
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1113 Atek, Zackeria 52.92  49.02

 
Event 2  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 121 Prenga, Mark 37.12 640.56
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Results

(Event 2  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 122 Lennon, Jake 37.34 540.52
Epping Forest Dsc 123 Atanlusi, Oluwateniola 41.11 442.18
Enfield Swim Squad 124 Spratling, Fredrik 42.29 341.81
Broomfield Park 125 Tumani, Jasper 43.12 246.38
Hillingdon Swimming Club 126 Mo, Antonio 44.88 146.34
Enfield Swim Squad 127 Imam Moustafa, Ugur 46.71  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 128 Knowles, Thomas 48.55  46.53
Enfield Swim Squad 129 Austick, Liam 49.46  51.22
Enfield Swim Squad 12--- Michael, Chistopher XDQ  52.35

8.2 Arms not brought forward together
 
Event 2  Boys 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 131 McCarthy, Connor 33.03 633.20
Enfield Swim Squad 132 Berat, Arden 34.77 535.56
Enfield Swim Squad 133 Khadraoui, Sami 36.10 436.41
Enfield Swim Squad 134 Lead, George 36.20 336.84
Enfield Swim Squad 135 Van Mellaerts, Jean-Luc 36.54 237.55
Enfield Swim Squad 136 Ralph, Aidan 37.53 136.89
Enfield Swim Squad 137 McCoole, Conor 40.49  38.70
Romford Town Swimming Club 138 Giles, George 42.19  39.92

 
Event 2  Boys 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 141 Japal, Lewis 30.92 634.79
Broomfield Park 142 Moyles, Liam 31.68 532.23
Enfield Swim Squad 143 Bransby, Luke 32.34 432.81
Romford Town Swimming Club 144 Thompson, Tyrese 37.37 343.78
Enfield Swim Squad 145 Yildiz, Ozcan 38.46 238.87
Romford Town Swimming Club 146 Peter, Kevinthran 1:11.72 1NT

 
Event 3  Girls 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club  91 Ebohon, Zabel 40.57 642.56
Hillingdon Swimming Club  92 Kohli, Diya 44.62 544.25
Hillingdon Swimming Club  93 Stone, Isabelle 45.43 446.49
Hillingdon Swimming Club  94 Teeton, Emily 47.45 354.52
Hillingdon Swimming Club  95 Mohamedali, Zahra 48.33 247.64
Hillingdon Swimming Club  96 Nanassy, Melinda 48.63 148.57
Romford Town Swimming Club  97 Frost, Elizabeth 48.85  54.59
Enfield Swim Squad  98 Knapp, Scarlett 49.50  NT
Enfield Swim Squad  99 Young, Alexa 50.10  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  910 Spender, Ava 50.51  48.84
Hillingdon Swimming Club  911 Van Zyl, Amae 51.39  50.50
Hillingdon Swimming Club  912 Gallagher, Ellie 51.70  59.01
Enfield Swim Squad  913 Young, Serrannah 52.29  NT
Epping Forest Dsc  914 Middleton, Nicole 52.88  56.56
Hillingdon Swimming Club  915 McMullan, Lauren 53.29  56.73
Broomfield Park  916 Hammond, Ella 53.99  NT
Romford Town Swimming Club  917 Fulton, Lucia 54.48  1:05.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club  918 Godfrey, Julia 55.58  59.81
Hillingdon Swimming Club  919 Bartlett, Abigail 56.13  56.54
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 3  Girls 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club  920 Mellett, Chloe 56.69  57.17
Hillingdon Swimming Club  921 Bisaria, Anya 57.24  57.32
Hillingdon Swimming Club  9--- Harrison, Brooke DQ  57.18

6.4 Not on back when leaving the wall
Romford Town Swimming Club  9--- Eguakhide, Ruthie DQ  55.00

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the turn
Hillingdon Swimming Club  9--- Hudson, Katie DQ  58.01

6.5 Not on the back at finish
 
Event 3  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 101 Kilby, Ella 38.53 638.57
Romford Town Swimming Club 102 O'Connor, Lexie 39.76 539.70
Epping Forest Dsc 103 Salu, Pelumi 40.35 440.87
Enfield Swim Squad 104 Kularatne, Sinadi S 42.36 346.46
Epping Forest Dsc 105 Greatbatch, Ella 42.57 242.13
Epping Forest Dsc 106 Swanepoel, Eliza 44.18 146.35
Hillingdon Swimming Club 107 Ahilan, Bhairavi 45.04  45.66
Enfield Swim Squad 108 Tyner, Jessica 45.21  47.90
Hillingdon Swimming Club 109 Roglic, Iona 45.26  46.14
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1010 Shackell, Maya 45.94  42.14
Epping Forest Dsc 1011 Biston, Carys 47.44  46.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1012 Jobanputra, Anya 48.28  50.16
Enfield Swim Squad 1013 Chapman, Harriet 48.67  NT
Broomfield Park 1014 Bertolotti, Maria 50.14  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1015 Stanley, Livinia 51.05  47.29
Enfield Swim Squad 1016 Korallo-Forman, Olivia 52.06  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1017 White, Katie 52.44  59.16
Enfield Swim Squad 1018 Dickens, Isabelle 52.76  53.04
Broomfield Park 1019 Webber, Tabitha 52.83  54.19
Enfield Swim Squad 1020 Kamara, Fudiatu 53.61  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1021 Stokesberry, Isla 53.72  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1022 Newson, Beatrice 56.14  NT
Broomfield Park 1023 Pixner, Ella 57.96  NT
Broomfield Park 1024 Farrant, Sophia 58.28  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1025 Sowah, Rita 58.77  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 10--- Laxton, Ellida DQ  51.45

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the turn
 
Event 3  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 111 Rooney, Tierney 38.88 637.89
Broomfield Park 112 Newstead-Smith, Natasha 39.75 538.94
Hillingdon Swimming Club 113 Mason, Mica 40.93 442.07
Enfield Swim Squad 114 Lindop, Naomi 41.62 342.50
Enfield Swim Squad 115 Cornish, Katie 41.93 245.22
Romford Town Swimming Club 116 McSheffrey, Codie 42.18 141.80
Enfield Swim Squad 117 Couzens, Ella 42.64  46.95
Hillingdon Swimming Club 118 Morrissey, Ellie 42.96  42.15
Hillingdon Swimming Club 119 De Jager, Tara 43.20  44.98
Enfield Swim Squad 1110 Kirkland, Amelie 43.37  46.55
Romford Town Swimming Club 1111 Giles, Alexandra 43.38  42.27
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 3  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 1112 Vassileva, Michelle 43.88  45.78
Broomfield Park 1113 Nelson, Kassya 45.88  55.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1114 Da Silva Jansone, Julie 45.92  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1115 Whittaker, Orla 47.33  49.39
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1116 Wilson, Hannah 47.38  49.58
Enfield Swim Squad 1117 Burbedge, Frances 47.44  50.47
Broomfield Park 1118 Campbell, Rebecca 47.56  47.17
Enfield Swim Squad 1119 Keeling, Jemma 49.91  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1120 Miller, Holly 51.40  52.21
Romford Town Swimming Club 1121 Taggart, Bessie 53.05  53.48

 
Event 3  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 121 Humphrey, Olivia 36.22 636.74
Epping Forest Dsc 122 Swanepoel, Julia 36.41 536.90
Romford Town Swimming Club 123 Day, Charlotte 36.76 436.51
Romford Town Swimming Club 124 Lemay, Ruby 37.02 337.72
Hillingdon Swimming Club 125 Struc, Cassandra 38.02 239.14
Broomfield Park 126 Duckett, Hannah 39.62 141.90
Enfield Swim Squad 127 Gummer, Grace 40.10  42.84
Romford Town Swimming Club 128 Kennedy, Constance 40.25  41.49
Romford Town Swimming Club 129 Vassileva, Nicole 40.76  41.27
Enfield Swim Squad 1210 Bransby, Kaitlin 40.97  40.99
Enfield Swim Squad 1211 Wong, Kaye 41.20  42.58
Romford Town Swimming Club 1212 Dennis, Amaya - Rose 41.22  42.26
Enfield Swim Squad 1213 Tyner, Daniella 41.58  41.53
Broomfield Park 1214 Patel, Amisha 42.00  44.30
Enfield Swim Squad 1215 Dench, Grace 42.68  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1216 Sautschak, Emma 43.13  42.07
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1217 Shute, Niamh 43.43  45.68
Enfield Swim Squad 1218 Kularatne, Ranithma N 43.50  44.43
Enfield Swim Squad 1219 Djemil, Jayda 44.88  46.35
Romford Town Swimming Club 1220 Santos Heelan, Donna 45.32  1:05.00
Broomfield Park 1221 Taylor-Platt, Myla 45.53  46.54
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1222 Fennell, Emilie 46.14  49.01
Enfield Swim Squad 1223 Marie-Joseph, Maya 47.29  46.31
Enfield Swim Squad 1224 Woodford, Sophie 50.43  NT
Epping Forest Dsc 12--- Sek, Georgina DQ  45.72

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the turn
Enfield Swim Squad 12--- Srikantha, Emily DQ  NT

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
 
Event 3  Girls 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 131 Dziura, Suzanna 35.74 635.68
Broomfield Park 132 Webber, Phoebe 36.35 536.13
Enfield Swim Squad 133 Dring, Tara 36.91 437.81
Broomfield Park 134 Farrant, Sally 36.95 337.58
Enfield Swim Squad 135 Clarke, Rebecca 37.11 236.60
Enfield Swim Squad 136 Ciszewski, Victoria 37.62 139.69
Enfield Swim Squad 137 Farthing, Megan 39.33  39.61
Broomfield Park 138 Hammond, Amelia 40.17  38.92



London Borough of Enfield SA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 4:38 PM  10/06/2018  Page 7

ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 3  Girls 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 139 Yildiz, Ecem 46.41  46.49
Romford Town Swimming Club 1310 Banga, Jasmine 46.96  49.17
Enfield Swim Squad 13--- Byrne, Melissa X33.01  32.45

 
Event 3  Girls 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 141 Georgiou, Sophie 37.15 637.49
Enfield Swim Squad 142 Mehmet-Ali, Laila J 38.40 539.80
Enfield Swim Squad 143 Kularatne, Duvindi N 39.13 439.96
Romford Town Swimming Club 144 Humphrey, Georgia 39.21 339.68
Enfield Swim Squad 14--- Baxter, Ellisia X33.32  32.42

 
Event 4  Boys 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad  91 Evans, Jake 45.70 651.87
Enfield Swim Squad  92 Baxter, Ethan 47.65 5NT
Enfield Swim Squad  93 Gill, Davi 48.09 4NT
Enfield Swim Squad  94 Keeling, Ryan 48.41 354.37
Enfield Swim Squad  95 Berat, Ardior 48.99 246.33
Enfield Swim Squad  96 Austick, Kieran 49.35 153.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club  97 Beran, Crosby 49.86  50.03
Hillingdon Swimming Club  98 Chirita, Joshua 49.98  55.01
Enfield Swim Squad  99 Morgan, Malakai 51.28  51.51
Enfield Swim Squad  910 Hanks, Dylan 51.48  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  911 Cader, Cullum 54.29  58.82
Hillingdon Swimming Club  912 Khanna, Rishaan 55.05  57.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club  913 Kustrin, Benjamin 55.69  53.01
Broomfield Park  914 Ciemniewski, Maximilian 56.46  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  915 Anins, Anrijs 58.20  49.92
Hillingdon Swimming Club  916 Shah, Prahil 58.49  1:00.88
Broomfield Park  9--- Campbell, Nathan DQ  NT

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
 
Event 4  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 101 Singer, Joshua 40.45 641.46
Romford Town Swimming Club 102 Smith, Oliver 41.82 542.33
Hillingdon Swimming Club 103 Kopczyk, Max 43.00 443.44
Hillingdon Swimming Club 104 Bowley, Harry 44.92 345.16
Hillingdon Swimming Club 105 Treanor, Liam 46.08 244.04
Hillingdon Swimming Club 106 Chana, Dhan 47.30 149.24
Romford Town Swimming Club 10*7 Jarrett, Conor 47.62  51.97
Enfield Swim Squad 10*7 Sarangi, Suryansh 47.62  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 109 Mrotzek, Aidan 47.94  47.51
Enfield Swim Squad 1010 Harvey-Nguyen, Zac 48.20  50.34
Enfield Swim Squad 1011 Thomas, Jaiden 48.80  50.48
Enfield Swim Squad 1012 Spratling, Harry 49.83  49.94
Enfield Swim Squad 1013 Lawrie, Jack 52.42  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1014 Redondo, Victor 54.70  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1015 Kapoor, Krish 57.17  58.62
Enfield Swim Squad 10--- Esmeri, Yusuf X53.62  NT
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 4  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 10--- McCoole, James DQ  47.74
6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)

 
Event 4  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 111 Jarrett, Lewis 38.13 637.54
Hillingdon Swimming Club 112 Dubey, Akash 40.06 540.78
Epping Forest Dsc 113 Foo-Turk, Cem 41.36 442.32
Enfield Swim Squad 114 Yildiz, Jaleel 41.88 342.69
Romford Town Swimming Club 115 James, Luke 44.58 245.91
Hillingdon Swimming Club 116 Rayment, Adam 45.90 143.76
Hillingdon Swimming Club 117 Atek, Zackeria 45.98  46.26
Enfield Swim Squad 118 Dawson, Lewis 47.25  48.49
Enfield Swim Squad 119 Flannagan, Jake 47.39  47.02
Romford Town Swimming Club 1110 Fulton, Enzo 47.42  48.17
Epping Forest Dsc 1111 Campbell, Dylan 49.56  49.00
Enfield Swim Squad 11--- Basantes-Campos, Freddie DQ  54.26

6.4 Did not touch the wall during the turn
 
Event 4  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 121 Prenga, Mark 38.86 640.27
Enfield Swim Squad 122 Dupoy, Ethan 39.90 539.26
Epping Forest Dsc 123 Atanlusi, Oluwateniola 40.12 441.03
Enfield Swim Squad 124 Andrews, Jamie 40.20 344.72
Enfield Swim Squad 125 Lennon, Jake 41.78 243.27
Enfield Swim Squad 126 Spratling, Fredrik 42.13 144.27
Enfield Swim Squad 127 Austick, Liam 42.25  42.29
Broomfield Park 128 Tumani, Jasper 43.59  46.89
Hillingdon Swimming Club 129 Mo, Antonio 45.75  45.95
Enfield Swim Squad 1210 Knowles, Thomas 45.94  46.46
Epping Forest Dsc 1211 Lazarus, Louis 47.43  56.02
Enfield Swim Squad 12--- Boboc, Christian DQ  NT

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
Enfield Swim Squad 12--- Michael, Chistopher DQ  48.59

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the turn
 
Event 4  Boys 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 131 Casapu, Iuli 33.53 635.12
Romford Town Swimming Club 132 McCarthy, Connor 34.60 536.10
Enfield Swim Squad 133 Berat, Arden 36.50 437.17
Enfield Swim Squad 134 Khadraoui, Sami 36.54 336.64
Enfield Swim Squad 135 Lead, George 37.49 239.97
Enfield Swim Squad 136 Van Mellaerts, Jean-Luc 37.67 137.25
Enfield Swim Squad 137 Ralph, Aidan 38.22  37.91
Romford Town Swimming Club 138 Giles, George 38.47  37.36
Broomfield Park 139 Nelson, Aron 40.58  42.35
Enfield Swim Squad 1310 McCoole, Conor 41.92  43.20

 
Event 4  Boys 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 141 Japal, Lewis 30.79 632.30
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Results

(Event 4  Boys 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Broomfield Park 142 Moyles, Liam 32.13 532.27
Romford Town Swimming Club 143 Thompson, Tyrese 34.33 436.97
Enfield Swim Squad 144 Bransby, Luke 35.55 335.95
Enfield Swim Squad 145 Parsons, Robbie 38.39 241.48
Enfield Swim Squad 146 Yildiz, Ozcan 39.46 139.70
Romford Town Swimming Club 147 Peter, Kevinthran 1:07.27  58.79

 
Event 5  Girls 9 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club  91 Ebohon, Zabel 1:34.44 61:35.94
Hillingdon Swimming Club  92 Stone, Isabelle 1:41.06 51:58.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  93 Kohli, Diya 1:42.40 41:58.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  94 Mohamedali, Zahra 1:44.09 31:43.91
Enfield Swim Squad  95 Young, Alexa 1:45.53 2NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  96 Van Zyl, Amae 1:46.49 11:40.40
Hillingdon Swimming Club  97 McMullan, Lauren 1:49.79  2:01.84
Romford Town Swimming Club  98 Frost, Elizabeth 1:49.91  2:05.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club  99 Nanassy, Melinda 1:50.73  1:49.17
Hillingdon Swimming Club  910 Gallagher, Ellie 1:51.58  1:59.01
Romford Town Swimming Club  911 Eguakhide, Ruthie 1:55.35  2:25.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club  912 Spender, Ava 1:57.24  1:52.20
Enfield Swim Squad  913 Young, Serrannah 1:58.72  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  914 Godfrey, Julia 2:06.46  2:05.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  915 Bartlett, Abigail 2:10.89  1:53.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  9--- Harrison, Brooke DQ  1:58.01

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous - breast
 
Event 5  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 101 O'Connor, Lexie 1:24.76 61:25.85
Epping Forest Dsc 102 Greatbatch, Ella 1:31.22 51:36.00
Epping Forest Dsc 103 Worwood, Isabella 1:33.70 41:48.00
Enfield Swim Squad 104 Dawson, Emma 1:38.83 3NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 105 Roglic, Iona 1:38.88 21:48.85
Hillingdon Swimming Club 106 Shackell, Maya 1:39.58 11:44.26
Epping Forest Dsc 107 Swanepoel, Eliza 1:40.61  1:43.56
Enfield Swim Squad 108 Tyner, Jessica 1:41.80  1:47.69
Hillingdon Swimming Club 109 Ahilan, Bhairavi 1:42.29  1:54.46
Epping Forest Dsc 1010 Revoir, Poppy M 1:46.33  1:47.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1011 Jobanputra, Anya 1:48.81  1:52.94
Epping Forest Dsc 1012 Biston, Carys 1:50.07  1:55.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1013 Stanley, Livinia 1:50.92  2:02.74
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1014 Laxton, Ellida 1:52.13  1:58.01
Enfield Swim Squad 1015 Dickens, Isabelle 1:54.21  2:05.37
Enfield Swim Squad 1016 Chapman, Harriet 1:54.59  1:58.88
Enfield Swim Squad 1017 Korallo-Forman, Olivia 1:57.31  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1018 Kamara, Fudiatu 1:57.58  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1019 White, Katie 1:58.17  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1020 Sowah, Rita 2:11.44  NT
Broomfield Park 10--- Bertolotti, Maria DQ  NT

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn) - back
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Event 5  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 111 McSheffrey, Codie 1:26.41 61:33.58
Enfield Swim Squad 112 Lead, Elizabeth 1:27.06 51:38.23
Romford Town Swimming Club 113 Rooney, Tierney 1:29.10 41:30.00
Enfield Swim Squad 114 Couzens, Ella 1:30.09 31:31.27
Hillingdon Swimming Club 115 De Jager, Tara 1:30.41 21:28.29
Broomfield Park 116 Newstead-Smith, Natasha 1:30.44 11:28.22
Romford Town Swimming Club 117 Giles, Alexandra 1:31.31  1:45.00
Enfield Swim Squad 118 Lindop, Naomi 1:32.19  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 119 Mason, Mica 1:33.05  1:43.67
Romford Town Swimming Club 1110 Vassileva, Michelle 1:35.27  1:44.75
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1111 Morrissey, Ellie 1:37.16  1:32.52
Enfield Swim Squad 1112 Cornish, Katie 1:39.06  1:45.22
Broomfield Park 1113 Nelson, Kassya 1:41.63  1:58.47
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1114 Whittaker, Orla 1:42.76  1:58.01
Enfield Swim Squad 1115 Procter, Sita 1:44.62  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1116 Wilson, Hannah 1:49.27  2:06.51
Enfield Swim Squad 1117 Miller, Holly 1:51.31  1:53.42
Romford Town Swimming Club 11--- Taggart, Bessie DQ  1:58.00

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn) - back
 
Event 5  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 121 Lemay, Ruby 1:19.05 61:23.89
Romford Town Swimming Club 122 Humphrey, Olivia 1:21.28 51:24.66
Romford Town Swimming Club 123 Day, Charlotte 1:22.24 41:26.54
Hillingdon Swimming Club 124 Struc, Cassandra 1:24.53 31:26.28
Enfield Swim Squad 125 Tyner, Daniella 1:27.31 21:27.17
Romford Town Swimming Club 126 Vassileva, Nicole 1:28.56 11:34.07
Broomfield Park 127 Patel, Amisha 1:28.67  1:33.65
Enfield Swim Squad 128 Gummer, Grace 1:28.86  1:36.78
Enfield Swim Squad 129 Wong, Kaye 1:29.19  1:32.69
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1210 Shute, Niamh 1:32.11  1:51.53
Enfield Swim Squad 1211 Bransby, Kaitlin 1:32.45  1:33.08
Romford Town Swimming Club 1212 Kennedy, Constance 1:32.93  1:40.17
Epping Forest Dsc 1213 Sek, Georgina 1:34.03  1:36.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1214 Sautschak, Emma 1:35.53  1:33.47
Broomfield Park 1215 Duckett, Hannah 1:35.60  1:33.38
Enfield Swim Squad 1216 Marie-Joseph, Maya 1:37.05  1:37.60
Epping Forest Dsc 1217 Wilson, Scarlett 1:38.20  1:42.01
Romford Town Swimming Club 1218 Santos Heelan, Donna 1:38.22  1:45.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1219 Dench, Grace 1:38.84  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1220 Galvin, Niamh 1:39.13  NT
Broomfield Park 1221 Taylor-Platt, Myla 1:42.29  1:40.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1222 Dionissiou, Emma 1:42.71  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1223 Djemil, Jayda 1:43.15  NT
Romford Town Swimming Club 12--- Dennis, Amaya - Rose DQ  1:35.15

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous - breast
 
Event 5  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 131 Clarke, Rebecca 1:20.64 61:25.66
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Results

(Event 5  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Broomfield Park 132 Farrant, Sally 1:21.23 51:20.64
Broomfield Park 133 Webber, Phoebe 1:21.49 41:21.10
Enfield Swim Squad 134 Dring, Tara 1:21.55 31:21.99
Enfield Swim Squad 135 Farthing, Megan 1:22.31 21:28.93
Epping Forest Dsc 136 Georgieva, Victoria 1:23.83 11:29.86
Enfield Swim Squad 137 Ciszewski, Victoria 1:24.28  1:24.22
Broomfield Park 138 Hammond, Amelia 1:25.38  1:26.59
Romford Town Swimming Club 139 Banga, Jasmine 1:38.88  1:46.99
Enfield Swim Squad 1310 Yildiz, Ecem 1:51.43  1:46.01
Enfield Swim Squad 13--- Byrne, Melissa X1:10.78  1:15.75

 
Event 5  Girls 14 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 141 Robinson, Jacquelyne 1:15.70 61:22.60
Enfield Swim Squad 142 Daboh, Isha 1:21.45 51:23.58
Enfield Swim Squad 143 Mehmet-Ali, Laila J 1:24.09 41:22.27
Romford Town Swimming Club 144 Humphrey, Georgia 1:26.24 31:30.29
Enfield Swim Squad 14--- Baxter, Ellisia X1:09.41  1:11.59

 
Event 6  Boys 9 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad  91 Berat, Ardior 1:40.87 6NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  92 Beran, Crosby 1:46.07 52:03.40
Hillingdon Swimming Club  93 Chirita, Joshua 1:47.58 41:59.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  94 Kustrin, Benjamin 1:59.38 32:11.88
Hillingdon Swimming Club  95 Anins, Anrijs 2:01.26 21:50.01
Enfield Swim Squad  96 Morgan, Malakai 2:03.42 1NT
Enfield Swim Squad  9--- Kercher, Leo DQ  NT

8.2 Arms not brought forward together - fly
Hillingdon Swimming Club  9--- Shah, Prahil DQ  1:58.01

8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous - fly
 
Event 6  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 101 Smith, Oliver 1:33.17 61:38.80
Hillingdon Swimming Club 102 Treanor, Liam 1:35.70 51:36.78
Enfield Swim Squad 103 McCoole, James 1:38.73 41:46.63
Hillingdon Swimming Club 104 Kopczyk, Max 1:40.38 31:45.81
Hillingdon Swimming Club 105 Bowley, Harry 1:41.51 21:47.91
Hillingdon Swimming Club 106 Sapsed, Bailey 1:42.49 11:58.01
Enfield Swim Squad 107 Harvey-Nguyen, Zac 1:46.02  1:58.99
Hillingdon Swimming Club 108 Chana, Dhan 1:47.70  1:58.36
Enfield Swim Squad 109 Spratling, Harry 1:49.05  NT
Romford Town Swimming Club 1010 Jarrett, Conor 1:49.74  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1011 Beg, Zain 1:51.30  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1012 Bahanda, Aarian 1:56.58  1:58.01
Enfield Swim Squad 10--- Esmeri, Yusuf X1:59.55  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 10--- Singer, Joshua DQ  1:31.30

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn) - back
 
Event 6  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 111 Jarrett, Lewis 1:21.94 61:30.24
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(Event 6  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Epping Forest Dsc 112 Foo-Turk, Cem 1:29.93 51:44.68
Romford Town Swimming Club 113 James, Luke 1:33.56 41:30.00
Epping Forest Dsc 114 Brine, Sol 1:34.73 31:41.94
Hillingdon Swimming Club 115 Atek, Zackeria 1:39.06 21:50.01
Enfield Swim Squad 116 Yildiz, Jaleel 1:39.21 11:44.04
Romford Town Swimming Club 117 Fulton, Enzo 1:40.70  1:48.26
Enfield Swim Squad 118 Dawson, Lewis 1:41.65  1:51.39
Enfield Swim Squad 119 Evans, Max 1:41.97  1:40.62
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1110 Rayment, Adam 1:42.10  1:58.08
Enfield Swim Squad 1111 Flannagan, Jake 1:43.64  1:43.96
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1112 Dubey, Akash 1:46.26  1:48.19
Enfield Swim Squad 1113 Morgan, Ethan 1:46.95  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 11--- Basantes-Campos, Freddie DQ  1:54.65

6.5 Not on the back at finish - back
 
Event 6  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 121 Prenga, Mark 1:18.48 61:18.55
Broomfield Park 122 Spasov, Victor 1:27.85 51:30.78
Enfield Swim Squad 123 Lennon, Jake 1:28.21 41:29.22
Enfield Swim Squad 124 Dupoy, Ethan 1:31.27 3NT
Epping Forest Dsc 125 Davis, Jay 1:31.43 21:37.20
Enfield Swim Squad 126 Spratling, Fredrik 1:31.44 11:34.46
Enfield Swim Squad 127 Andrews, Jamie 1:33.75  1:41.34
Epping Forest Dsc 12*8 Atanlusi, Oluwateniola 1:35.53  1:44.67
Broomfield Park 12*8 Tumani, Jasper 1:35.53  1:38.33
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1210 Mo, Antonio 1:37.74  1:50.01
Enfield Swim Squad 1211 Knowles, Thomas 1:44.57  NT
Epping Forest Dsc 12--- Lazarus, Louis DQ  1:40.09

6.5 Not on the back at finish - back
Enfield Swim Squad 12--- Michael, Chistopher DQ  1:42.77

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous - breast
 
Event 6  Boys 13 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 131 Casapu, Iuli 1:14.95 61:19.78
Romford Town Swimming Club 132 McCarthy, Connor 1:15.29 51:15.44
Enfield Swim Squad 133 Berat, Arden 1:16.69 41:20.84
Enfield Swim Squad 134 Lead, George 1:19.63 31:24.05
Enfield Swim Squad 135 Khadraoui, Sami 1:20.44 21:19.05
Enfield Swim Squad 136 Van Mellaerts, Jean-Luc 1:22.85 11:23.80
Romford Town Swimming Club 137 Giles, George 1:24.98  1:26.00
Enfield Swim Squad 138 McCoole, Conor 1:29.50  1:31.92
Enfield Swim Squad 13--- Ralph, Aidan DNF  1:22.14

 
Event 6  Boys 14 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 141 Cornish, Sam 1:04.87 61:10.01
Broomfield Park 142 Moyles, Liam 1:10.60 51:16.36
Romford Town Swimming Club 143 Thompson, Tyrese 1:18.28 41:28.93
Enfield Swim Squad 144 Bransby, Luke 1:18.46 31:19.30
Enfield Swim Squad 145 Yildiz, Ozcan 1:25.14 21:28.73
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Results

(Event 6  Boys 14 Year Olds 100 SC Meter IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 146 Peter, Kevinthran 2:24.03 1NT
 
Event 7  Girls 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club  91 Ebohon, Zabel 50.46 648.78
Hillingdon Swimming Club  92 Stone, Isabelle 51.15 551.31
Hillingdon Swimming Club  93 Kohli, Diya 53.89 455.78
Hillingdon Swimming Club  94 Godfrey, Julia 55.31 31:05.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  95 McMullan, Lauren 55.88 21:01.44
Hillingdon Swimming Club  96 Mohamedali, Zahra 56.23 153.23
Enfield Swim Squad  97 Redondo, Carmen 56.55  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  98 Nanassy, Melinda 57.76  56.63
Hillingdon Swimming Club  99 Harrison, Brooke 57.78  57.29
Hillingdon Swimming Club  910 Spender, Ava 57.87  58.39
Romford Town Swimming Club  911 Frost, Elizabeth 58.68  1:00.68
Romford Town Swimming Club  912 Eguakhide, Ruthie 58.69  1:01.15
Hillingdon Swimming Club  913 Teeton, Emily 58.84  1:01.65
Hillingdon Swimming Club  914 Bisaria, Anya 59.73  59.69
Hillingdon Swimming Club  915 Gallagher, Ellie 59.77  1:05.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  916 Van Zyl, Amae 1:02.70  56.23
Hillingdon Swimming Club  917 Bartlett, Abigail 1:03.05  1:02.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club  918 Mellett, Chloe 1:04.84  58.01
Broomfield Park  919 Hammond, Ella 1:05.48  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  920 Hudson, Katie 1:06.35  58.01
Broomfield Park  921 Tumani, Matilda 1:11.32  NT
Romford Town Swimming Club  922 Fulton, Lucia 1:20.16  1:15.00

 
Event 7  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 101 O'Connor, Lexie 41.33 642.30
Epping Forest Dsc 102 Greatbatch, Ella 46.34 546.20
Epping Forest Dsc 103 Worwood, Isabella 47.29 449.33
Enfield Swim Squad 104 Kularatne, Sinadi S 47.66 348.03
Romford Town Swimming Club 105 Kilby, Ella 48.00 248.79
Enfield Swim Squad 106 Dawson, Emma 48.34 152.78
Epping Forest Dsc 107 Salu, Pelumi 49.42  46.89
Enfield Swim Squad 108 Dickens, Isabelle 49.56  49.01
Enfield Swim Squad 109 Tyner, Jessica 52.65  51.92
Broomfield Park 1010 Gazzi, Holly 52.93  53.52
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1011 Jobanputra, Anya 55.38  57.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1012 Shackell, Maya 56.04  54.52
Enfield Swim Squad 1013 Kamara, Fudiatu 56.49  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1014 White, Katie 57.14  56.49
Enfield Swim Squad 1015 Korallo-Forman, Olivia 57.31  59.43
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1016 Stanley, Livinia 58.25  1:02.36
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1017 Laxton, Ellida 59.12  55.01
Epping Forest Dsc 1018 Revoir, Poppy M 59.31  52.50
Enfield Swim Squad 1019 Chapman, Harriet 1:03.42  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1020 Stokesberry, Isla 1:07.90  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1021 Sowah, Rita 1:08.98  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1022 Newson, Beatrice 1:10.57  NT
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(Event 7  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Broomfield Park 10--- Webber, Tabitha DQ  59.00
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous

 
Event 7  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Broomfield Park 111 Newstead-Smith, Natasha 44.18 646.58
Hillingdon Swimming Club 112 De Jager, Tara 45.40 543.90
Broomfield Park 113 Shaw, Amelie 45.62 449.83
Enfield Swim Squad 114 Lindop, Naomi 45.86 348.16
Romford Town Swimming Club 115 Giles, Alexandra 46.63 248.43
Enfield Swim Squad 116 Lead, Elizabeth 47.17 146.89
Romford Town Swimming Club 117 Rooney, Tierney 47.23  48.12
Enfield Swim Squad 118 Cevik, Nehir 47.72  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 119 Cornish, Katie 47.82  49.16
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1110 Whittaker, Orla 48.07  53.88
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1111 Mason, Mica 48.41  47.06
Enfield Swim Squad 1112 Couzens, Ella 49.29  48.98
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1113 Morrissey, Ellie 51.12  50.90
Romford Town Swimming Club 1114 Vassileva, Michelle 53.76  51.83
Enfield Swim Squad 1115 Procter, Sita 54.08  54.36
Enfield Swim Squad 1116 Burbedge, Frances 54.75  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1117 Da Silva Jansone, Julie 58.37  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1118 Wilson, Hannah 59.91  1:06.31
Romford Town Swimming Club 1119 Taggart, Bessie 1:02.35  1:01.15

 
Event 7  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Epping Forest Dsc 121 Swanepoel, Julia 42.49 642.90
Romford Town Swimming Club 122 Lemay, Ruby 43.07 543.20
Enfield Swim Squad 123 Wong, Kaye 43.76 446.44
Hillingdon Swimming Club 124 Struc, Cassandra 44.18 343.44
Romford Town Swimming Club 125 Humphrey, Olivia 44.35 244.60
Enfield Swim Squad 126 Kularatne, Ranithma N 44.77 144.11
Romford Town Swimming Club 127 Day, Charlotte 44.94  42.77
Enfield Swim Squad 128 Camilo Tayaca, Nicole 45.07  49.54
Romford Town Swimming Club 129 Vassileva, Nicole 46.48  46.76
Enfield Swim Squad 1210 Gummer, Grace 47.01  47.24
Enfield Swim Squad 1211 Dench, Grace 47.12  48.77
Enfield Swim Squad 1212 Tyner, Daniella 47.59  46.83
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1213 Fennell, Emilie 47.76  49.01
Broomfield Park 1214 Duckett, Hannah 47.84  47.56
Broomfield Park 1215 Patel, Amisha 48.01  48.01
Enfield Swim Squad 1216 Marie-Joseph, Maya 48.27  47.85
Enfield Swim Squad 1217 Bransby, Kaitlin 48.38  47.34
Romford Town Swimming Club 1218 Santos Heelan, Donna 48.51  1:30.00
Epping Forest Dsc 1219 Wilson, Scarlett 49.42  54.99
Epping Forest Dsc 1220 Sek, Georgina 49.62  54.54
Romford Town Swimming Club 1221 Dennis, Amaya - Rose 50.32  51.00
Broomfield Park 1222 Taylor-Platt, Myla 51.44  55.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1223 Djemil, Jayda 51.76  52.03
Romford Town Swimming Club 1224 Kennedy, Constance 51.98  51.64
Enfield Swim Squad 1225 Dionissiou, Emma 53.66  55.84
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(Event 7  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club 1226 Sautschak, Emma 54.44  54.34
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1227 Shute, Niamh 54.79  54.20
Enfield Swim Squad 1228 Woodford, Sophie 54.82  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1229 Srikantha, Emily 57.80  59.82

 
Event 7  Girls 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 131 Byrne, Melissa 36.95 640.82
Enfield Swim Squad 132 Farthing, Megan 40.94 540.96
Broomfield Park 133 Hammond, Amelia 41.74 440.18
Broomfield Park 134 Farrant, Sally 41.95 341.36
Enfield Swim Squad 135 Dring, Tara 43.79 243.42
Enfield Swim Squad 136 Dziura, Suzanna 44.32 146.48
Enfield Swim Squad 137 Clarke, Rebecca 45.67  44.56
Broomfield Park 138 Webber, Phoebe 46.04  47.36
Enfield Swim Squad 139 Ciszewski, Victoria 47.08  49.05
Epping Forest Dsc 1310 Georgieva, Victoria 47.40  47.00
Romford Town Swimming Club 1311 Banga, Jasmine 49.51  50.46
Enfield Swim Squad 1312 Yildiz, Ecem 1:01.77  1:00.17

 
Event 7  Girls 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 141 Robinson, Jacquelyne 38.18 639.07
Enfield Swim Squad 142 Georgiou, Sophie 41.46 541.16
Enfield Swim Squad 143 Daboh, Isha 42.86 444.48
Enfield Swim Squad 144 Kularatne, Duvindi N 44.13 343.22
Enfield Swim Squad 145 Mehmet-Ali, Laila J 45.02 244.73
Romford Town Swimming Club 146 Humphrey, Georgia 45.89 145.68
Enfield Swim Squad 14--- Baxter, Ellisia X36.03  35.87
Enfield Swim Squad 14--- Welch, Natasha X44.46  42.90

 
Event 8  Boys 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad  91 Berat, Ardior 48.80 651.36
Enfield Swim Squad  92 Evans, Jake 52.63 557.41
Hillingdon Swimming Club  93 Kustrin, Benjamin 52.91 454.18
Hillingdon Swimming Club  94 Chirita, Joshua 54.39 355.01
Enfield Swim Squad  95 Gill, Davi 55.13 2NT
Enfield Swim Squad  96 Hanks, Dylan 55.27 156.07
Hillingdon Swimming Club  97 Beran, Crosby 55.48  55.41
Enfield Swim Squad  98 Baxter, Ethan 55.85  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  99 Anins, Anrijs 59.42  57.89
Hillingdon Swimming Club  910 Shah, Prahil 1:00.39  58.95
Enfield Swim Squad  911 Messaili, Adam 1:00.71  1:08.04
Hillingdon Swimming Club  912 Cader, Cullum 1:01.08  1:04.66
Enfield Swim Squad  913 Kercher, Leo 1:01.63  NT
Broomfield Park  914 Campbell, Nathan 1:03.02  NT
Broomfield Park  9--- Shaw, Benjamin DQ  NT

7.3 Hands brought back beyond hip line (except after 1st stroke following start or turn)
Hillingdon Swimming Club  9--- Khanna, Rishaan DQ  56.85

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous
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(Event 8  Boys 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Broomfield Park  9--- Shaw, Jack DQ  NT
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous

 
Event 8  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club 101 Bowley, Harry 48.20 648.36
Enfield Swim Squad 102 Singer, Joshua 51.45 551.83
Hillingdon Swimming Club 103 Sapsed, Bailey 51.77 454.17
Hillingdon Swimming Club 104 Treanor, Liam 52.21 349.94
Enfield Swim Squad 105 McCoole, James 53.70 254.01
Enfield Swim Squad 106 Mrotzek, Aidan 55.36 153.33
Enfield Swim Squad 107 Beg, Zain 55.43  52.97
Romford Town Swimming Club 108 Smith, Oliver 55.79  56.70
Enfield Swim Squad 109 Spratling, Harry 56.92  59.68
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1010 Kopczyk, Max 57.52  52.75
Enfield Swim Squad 1011 Harvey-Nguyen, Zac 58.42  1:01.09
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1012 Chana, Dhan 1:03.27  1:03.87
Enfield Swim Squad 1013 Kasozi, Azariah 1:03.53  1:06.68
Romford Town Swimming Club 1014 Jarrett, Conor 1:03.94  55.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1015 Bahanda, Aarian 1:04.07  1:10.34
Enfield Swim Squad 1016 Bryce, Teo 1:07.95  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1017 Kapoor, Krish 1:08.35  1:10.94
Enfield Swim Squad 10--- Esmeri, Yusuf X1:03.37  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 10--- Thomas, Jaiden DQ  54.14

7.5 Executed scissors, flutter, or downward fly kick (except after start or after turn: SW
 
Event 8  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 111 Jarrett, Lewis 41.91 642.14
Enfield Swim Squad 112 Dawson, Lewis 49.38 550.89
Enfield Swim Squad 113 Evans, Max 49.54 449.84
Hillingdon Swimming Club 114 Atek, Zackeria 49.98 350.36
Hillingdon Swimming Club 115 Dubey, Akash 51.23 247.85
Enfield Swim Squad 116 Basantes-Campos, Freddie 51.44 157.85
Romford Town Swimming Club 117 James, Luke 52.25  55.99
Romford Town Swimming Club 118 Fulton, Enzo 52.50  53.73
Epping Forest Dsc 119 Brine, Sol 53.76  54.48
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1110 Rayment, Adam 53.85  52.42
Enfield Swim Squad 1111 Yildiz, Jaleel 56.40  54.48
Enfield Swim Squad 1112 Flannagan, Jake 57.26  58.58
Enfield Swim Squad 1113 Morgan, Ethan 1:00.89  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1114 Jarrett, Taylon 1:07.00  NT

 
Event 8  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 121 Prenga, Mark 39.66 641.45
Hillingdon Swimming Club 122 Mo, Antonio 44.86 546.37
Enfield Swim Squad 123 Kercher, Max 45.98 448.04
Enfield Swim Squad 124 Dupoy, Ethan 47.97 348.13
Enfield Swim Squad 125 Andrews, Jamie 48.64 247.51
Enfield Swim Squad 126 Lennon, Jake 48.83 152.18
Epping Forest Dsc 127 Atanlusi, Oluwateniola 50.20  52.89
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 8  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 128 Spratling, Fredrik 51.02  49.48
Enfield Swim Squad 129 Boboc, Christian 1:00.31  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1210 Knowles, Thomas 1:01.00  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 12--- Michael, Chistopher DQ  55.27

4.4 Start before starting signal
 
Event 8  Boys 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 131 Casapu, Iuli 38.02 639.48
Romford Town Swimming Club 132 McCarthy, Connor 39.05 537.50
Enfield Swim Squad 133 Berat, Arden 40.56 444.76
Enfield Swim Squad 134 Ralph, Aidan 41.30 342.40
Enfield Swim Squad 135 Khadraoui, Sami 43.86 248.95
Enfield Swim Squad 136 Lead, George 44.38 148.55
Enfield Swim Squad 137 Van Mellaerts, Jean-Luc 45.53  45.29
Romford Town Swimming Club 138 Giles, George 46.15  43.48
Enfield Swim Squad 139 McCoole, Conor 49.47  49.80

 
Event 8  Boys 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Broomfield Park 141 Moyles, Liam 38.43 640.22
Enfield Swim Squad 142 Japal, Lewis 39.42 541.93
Romford Town Swimming Club 143 Thompson, Tyrese 41.19 445.34
Enfield Swim Squad 144 Parsons, Robbie 42.39 344.42
Enfield Swim Squad 145 Bransby, Luke 43.14 243.64
Enfield Swim Squad 146 Yildiz, Ozcan 46.29 146.20
Romford Town Swimming Club 147 Peter, Kevinthran 1:10.27  1:11.65
Enfield Swim Squad 14--- Cornish, Sam X32.84  32.29

 
Event 9  Girls 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club  91 Ebohon, Zabel 37.31 636.95
Hillingdon Swimming Club  92 Mohamedali, Zahra 38.83 539.52
Hillingdon Swimming Club  93 Stone, Isabelle 39.36 442.08
Hillingdon Swimming Club  94 Kohli, Diya 39.77 339.41
Hillingdon Swimming Club  95 Teeton, Emily 40.24 243.59
Enfield Swim Squad  96 Knapp, Scarlett 40.77 1NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  97 Gallagher, Ellie 42.27  50.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club  98 Godfrey, Julia 43.54  44.15
Hillingdon Swimming Club  99 Van Zyl, Amae 43.73  41.65
Epping Forest Dsc  910 Middleton, Nicole 43.84  45.62
Hillingdon Swimming Club  911 Nanassy, Melinda 44.02  43.44
Romford Town Swimming Club  912 Frost, Elizabeth 44.59  47.75
Hillingdon Swimming Club  913 McMullan, Lauren 45.53  45.09
Romford Town Swimming Club  914 Eguakhide, Ruthie 46.50  48.09
Hillingdon Swimming Club  915 Spender, Ava 47.10  43.60
Hillingdon Swimming Club  916 Harrison, Brooke 47.90  45.96
Hillingdon Swimming Club  917 Bartlett, Abigail 48.24  47.85
Broomfield Park  918 Hammond, Ella 49.65  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  919 Mellett, Chloe 50.26  54.04
Hillingdon Swimming Club  920 Bisaria, Anya 50.77  50.06
Romford Town Swimming Club  921 Fulton, Lucia 51.22  1:00.00
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 9  Girls 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad  922 Redondo, Carmen 53.20  NT
Broomfield Park  923 Tumani, Matilda 55.18  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  924 Hudson, Katie 1:01.55  58.01

 
Event 9  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 101 Kilby, Ella 34.56 633.77
Romford Town Swimming Club 102 O'Connor, Lexie 34.65 534.45
Epping Forest Dsc 103 Salu, Pelumi 35.41 435.20
Enfield Swim Squad 104 Kularatne, Sinadi S 37.59 337.89
Broomfield Park 105 Gazzi, Holly 38.41 241.85
Epping Forest Dsc 106 Swanepoel, Eliza 38.90 138.40
Hillingdon Swimming Club 107 Ahilan, Bhairavi 39.48  40.66
Hillingdon Swimming Club 108 Shackell, Maya 39.88  38.03
Enfield Swim Squad 109 Tyner, Jessica 40.65  42.27
Epping Forest Dsc 1010 Biston, Carys 40.76  44.00
Enfield Swim Squad 1011 Dawson, Emma 41.17  40.75
Epping Forest Dsc 1012 Worwood, Isabella 41.40  43.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1013 Jobanputra, Anya 41.94  41.98
Enfield Swim Squad 1014 Korallo-Forman, Olivia 42.20  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1015 Kamara, Fudiatu 43.23  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1016 Stanley, Livinia 43.28  44.84
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1017 Laxton, Ellida 43.58  43.04
Broomfield Park 1018 Bertolotti, Maria 45.26  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1019 Mirembe, Abigail 45.35  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1020 Dickens, Isabelle 46.13  48.47
Enfield Swim Squad 1021 Chapman, Harriet 46.56  48.06
Broomfield Park 1022 Webber, Tabitha 48.75  50.67
Enfield Swim Squad 1023 Stokesberry, Isla 49.10  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1024 Unsworth, Maisy 49.29  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1025 White, Katie 49.96  49.83
Broomfield Park 1026 Farrant, Sophia 51.84  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1027 Sowah, Rita 55.38  NT
Broomfield Park 1028 Pixner, Ella 57.19  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1029 Newson, Beatrice 1:01.75  NT

 
Event 9  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 111 Lead, Elizabeth 32.05 633.77
Romford Town Swimming Club 112 Rooney, Tierney 34.43 533.55
Hillingdon Swimming Club 113 De Jager, Tara 35.02 434.69
Hillingdon Swimming Club 114 Mason, Mica 36.05 335.92
Broomfield Park 115 Newstead-Smith, Natasha 36.17 236.98
Enfield Swim Squad 116 Couzens, Ella 36.40 135.86
Romford Town Swimming Club 117 Vassileva, Michelle 37.77  38.18
Enfield Swim Squad 118 Cornish, Katie 38.16  42.72
Broomfield Park 119 Costas, Emilia 38.35  NT
Broomfield Park 1110 Shaw, Amelie 38.43  39.65
Enfield Swim Squad 1111 Kirkland, Amelie 38.50  40.49
Romford Town Swimming Club 1112 Giles, Alexandra 38.73  36.60
Enfield Swim Squad 1113 Cevik, Nehir 39.06  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1114 Whittaker, Orla 40.72  40.84
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 9  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hillingdon Swimming Club 1115 Morrissey, Ellie 40.84  37.59
Broomfield Park 1116 Campbell, Rebecca 42.04  39.71
Enfield Swim Squad 1117 Miller, Holly 42.14  43.33
Enfield Swim Squad 1118 Procter, Sita 42.40  41.83
Enfield Swim Squad 1119 Papaleontiou, Martha 42.42  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1120 McDoom, Nyla 43.59  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1121 Wilson, Hannah 43.76  44.56
Enfield Swim Squad 1122 Burbedge, Frances 44.52  NT
Romford Town Swimming Club 1123 Taggart, Bessie 46.74  52.83

 
Event 9  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 121 Humphrey, Olivia 31.01 631.56
Romford Town Swimming Club 122 Lemay, Ruby 31.65 531.10
Hillingdon Swimming Club 123 Struc, Cassandra 32.25 432.72
Romford Town Swimming Club 124 Day, Charlotte 32.89 331.49
Enfield Swim Squad 125 Wong, Kaye 33.18 234.11
Enfield Swim Squad 126 Tyner, Daniella 33.78 133.29
Enfield Swim Squad 127 Gummer, Grace 34.11  34.72
Hillingdon Swimming Club 128 Sautschak, Emma 35.03  34.81
Enfield Swim Squad 129 Camilo Tayaca, Nicole 35.08  36.03
Romford Town Swimming Club 1210 Vassileva, Nicole 35.14  35.57
Broomfield Park 1211 Patel, Amisha 35.41  35.47
Enfield Swim Squad 1212 Kularatne, Ranithma N 35.60  35.14
Enfield Swim Squad 1213 Richards, Abbie 35.82  39.09
Enfield Swim Squad 1214 Bransby, Kaitlin 35.90  33.63
Romford Town Swimming Club 1215 Kennedy, Constance 35.93  36.44
Romford Town Swimming Club 1216 Dennis, Amaya - Rose 36.86  36.22
Enfield Swim Squad 1217 Galvin, Niamh 36.92  37.21
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1218 Shute, Niamh 37.23  38.41
Enfield Swim Squad 1219 Dench, Grace 37.26  47.33
Epping Forest Dsc 1220 Sek, Georgina 37.71  37.47
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1221 Fennell, Emilie 37.87  49.01
Broomfield Park 1222 Duckett, Hannah 38.12  36.55
Enfield Swim Squad 1223 Marie-Joseph, Maya 38.54  38.88
Epping Forest Dsc 1224 Wilson, Scarlett 39.13  41.29
Broomfield Park 1225 Taylor-Platt, Myla 40.01  39.65
Enfield Swim Squad 1226 Djemil, Jayda 40.15  40.88
Enfield Swim Squad 1227 Dionissiou, Emma 43.54  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1228 Srikantha, Emily 49.45  1:02.27

 
Event 9  Girls 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Broomfield Park 131 Webber, Phoebe 30.50 631.24
Enfield Swim Squad 132 Clarke, Rebecca 31.63 531.07
Enfield Swim Squad 133 Dring, Tara 32.03 432.73
Broomfield Park 134 Farrant, Sally 32.65 332.59
Enfield Swim Squad 135 Ciszewski, Victoria 32.97 233.60
Enfield Swim Squad 136 Farthing, Megan 33.73 133.54
Broomfield Park 137 Hammond, Amelia 36.06  34.77
Enfield Swim Squad 138 Yildiz, Ecem 39.13  38.15
Romford Town Swimming Club 139 Banga, Jasmine 41.51  42.50
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 9  Girls 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 13--- Byrne, Melissa X28.76  29.07
Enfield Swim Squad 13--- Dziura, Suzanna X30.42  29.98

 
Event 9  Girls 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 141 Robinson, Jacquelyne 30.45 632.00
Enfield Swim Squad 142 Daboh, Isha 32.22 532.84
Enfield Swim Squad 143 Mehmet-Ali, Laila J 32.71 433.20
Enfield Swim Squad 144 Georgiou, Sophie 33.35 333.23
Romford Town Swimming Club 145 Humphrey, Georgia 33.76 233.60
Enfield Swim Squad 146 Kularatne, Duvindi N 34.67 133.86
Enfield Swim Squad 14--- Baxter, Ellisia X27.97  28.04
Enfield Swim Squad 14--- Welch, Natasha X30.72  29.60

 
Event 10  Boys 9 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad  91 Berat, Ardior 39.13 640.36
Enfield Swim Squad  92 Evans, Jake 40.24 546.03
Hillingdon Swimming Club  93 Beran, Crosby 42.40 442.57
Enfield Swim Squad  94 Hanks, Dylan 42.94 340.87
Enfield Swim Squad  95 Baxter, Ethan 43.14 2NT
Enfield Swim Squad  96 Messaili, Adam 43.19 142.43
Hillingdon Swimming Club  97 Chirita, Joshua 43.29  55.01
Broomfield Park  98 Campbell, Nathan 47.10  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  99 Anins, Anrijs 47.48  43.91
Enfield Swim Squad  910 Morgan, Malakai 47.84  NT
Enfield Swim Squad  911 Kercher, Leo 49.07  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club  912 Shah, Prahil 49.77  46.75
Hillingdon Swimming Club  913 Cader, Cullum 50.63  51.18
Hillingdon Swimming Club  914 Kustrin, Benjamin 53.03  48.56
Hillingdon Swimming Club  915 Khanna, Rishaan 53.65  49.11
Broomfield Park  916 Shaw, Benjamin 56.55  NT
Broomfield Park  917 Shaw, Jack 1:26.32  NT

 
Event 10  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 101 Singer, Joshua 34.93 635.27
Hillingdon Swimming Club 102 Kopczyk, Max 37.51 536.69
Hillingdon Swimming Club 103 Treanor, Liam 37.90 436.02
Romford Town Swimming Club 104 Smith, Oliver 38.17 337.77
Enfield Swim Squad 105 Thomas, Jaiden 39.99 240.00
Hillingdon Swimming Club 106 Sapsed, Bailey 40.06 140.62
Hillingdon Swimming Club 107 Bowley, Harry 40.46  40.31
Enfield Swim Squad 108 Spratling, Harry 40.88  41.34
Enfield Swim Squad 109 McCoole, James 40.91  41.24
Enfield Swim Squad 1010 Harvey-Nguyen, Zac 41.33  43.10
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1011 Chana, Dhan 42.21  41.85
Enfield Swim Squad 1012 Sarangi, Suryansh 42.32  41.28
Enfield Swim Squad 1013 Redondo, Victor 43.14  NT
Romford Town Swimming Club 1014 Jarrett, Conor 43.31  46.09
Enfield Swim Squad 1015 Lawrie, Jack 44.27  NT
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1016 Bahanda, Aarian 44.51  42.30
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ESS Junior Open Meet 2018 - 10/06/2018

Results

(Event 10  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 1017 Mrotzek, Aidan 45.41  42.36
Enfield Swim Squad 1018 Kasozi, Azariah 46.35  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1019 Beg, Zain 47.11  43.42
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1020 Kapoor, Krish 51.37  54.88
Enfield Swim Squad 1021 Bryce, Teo 54.07  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 10--- Esmeri, Yusuf X45.41  NT

 
Event 10  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Epping Forest Dsc 111 Foo-Turk, Cem 34.41 634.80
Romford Town Swimming Club 112 Jarrett, Lewis 34.82 533.59
Epping Forest Dsc 113 Brine, Sol 35.84 434.00
Enfield Swim Squad 114 Yildiz, Jaleel 36.46 337.05
Hillingdon Swimming Club 115 Dubey, Akash 37.47 237.50
Romford Town Swimming Club 116 James, Luke 37.81 138.76
Enfield Swim Squad 117 Flannagan, Jake 39.76  40.57
Romford Town Swimming Club 118 Fulton, Enzo 40.05  41.30
Hillingdon Swimming Club 119 Rayment, Adam 40.52  39.43
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1110 Atek, Zackeria 40.55  39.50
Enfield Swim Squad 1111 Basantes-Campos, Freddie 41.18  40.08
Epping Forest Dsc 1112 Campbell, Dylan 42.08  38.21
Enfield Swim Squad 1113 Morgan, Ethan 42.23  52.10
Enfield Swim Squad 1114 Evans, Max 42.67  38.52
Enfield Swim Squad 1115 Jarrett, Taylon 43.82  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1116 Dawson, Lewis 43.92  59.98

 
Event 10  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 121 Prenga, Mark 31.34 631.66
Enfield Swim Squad 122 Lennon, Jake 32.71 533.68
Epping Forest Dsc 123 Atanlusi, Oluwateniola 33.96 4NT
Enfield Swim Squad 124 Andrews, Jamie 34.91 334.66
Broomfield Park 125 Tumani, Jasper 35.21 235.73
Epping Forest Dsc 126 Davis, Jay 35.31 135.07
Broomfield Park 127 Spasov, Victor 35.42  35.03
Enfield Swim Squad 128 Dupoy, Ethan 36.14  36.33
Enfield Swim Squad 129 Spratling, Fredrik 36.72  36.93
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1210 Mo, Antonio 37.45  38.47
Enfield Swim Squad 1211 Kercher, Max 38.53  36.69
Enfield Swim Squad 1212 Knowles, Thomas 40.48  39.71
Enfield Swim Squad 1213 Michael, Chistopher 40.65  39.31
Epping Forest Dsc 1214 Lazarus, Louis 40.74  52.04
Enfield Swim Squad 1215 Imam Moustafa, Ugur 41.88  NT
Enfield Swim Squad 1216 Boboc, Christian 46.74  NT

 
Event 10  Boys 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Romford Town Swimming Club 131 McCarthy, Connor 29.54 630.20
Enfield Swim Squad 132 Casapu, Iuli 29.79 531.19
Enfield Swim Squad 133 Berat, Arden 29.89 430.38
Enfield Swim Squad 134 Khadraoui, Sami 30.91 331.28
Enfield Swim Squad 135 Van Mellaerts, Jean-Luc 31.35 231.80
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Results

(Event 10  Boys 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 136 Lead, George 31.63 131.69
Enfield Swim Squad 137 Ralph, Aidan 31.71  33.60
Romford Town Swimming Club 138 Giles, George 34.58  33.48
Enfield Swim Squad 139 McCoole, Conor 34.96  35.36

 
Event 10  Boys 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Enfield Swim Squad 141 Japal, Lewis 27.53 628.07
Enfield Swim Squad 142 Bransby, Luke 28.51 529.17
Broomfield Park 143 Moyles, Liam 28.64 429.98
Romford Town Swimming Club 144 Thompson, Tyrese 30.79 334.25
Enfield Swim Squad 145 Parsons, Robbie 31.75 233.41
Enfield Swim Squad 146 Yildiz, Ozcan 33.13 134.04
Romford Town Swimming Club 147 Peter, Kevinthran 52.03  55.21
Enfield Swim Squad 14--- Cornish, Sam X26.81  26.30


